

Membership Application – Full Golf

Full Golf membership entitles the member to use the golf course and golf practice facilities seven days per week without paying green fees, to be registered for a Golf Australia Handicap, to compete in all club competitions and to vote in Club elections.

Club competition fees are additional and paid on the day of play (currently in the order of \$10.00/round).

Subject to the Marysville Community Golf and Bowls <u>Statement of Purpose and Rules</u> and <u>By-Laws</u> Full Golf members are eligible for election to Club committee. Copies of the Club's <u>Statement of Purpose and Rules</u> and <u>By-Laws</u> are available on request from the Club Secretary.

Full Golf members must provide an individual email address that is not shared with any other member of the Marysville Golf Club. This email will be used for administration and booking tee times and therefore MUST be for each individual (i.e. couples cannot share an email).

The membership year runs from 1 August to 31 July each year, with annual renewal invoices being sent out in early July. The Club component of the membership fee can be pro-rated for part year memberships. Paid up members will be issued with a bag tag, which must be displayed on their bag at all times while on the course.

Please complete and submit this form on-line, or print and complete hardcopy, scan and send as attachment to admin@marysvillegolfandbowls.com.au

Or by mail, marked "Attention Club Secretary" to:

Marysville Community Golf and Bowls Club 956 Buxton- Marysville Road Marysville, Victoria 3779

Once assessed and approved, we will email you an invoice and Welcome Pack.

Applicant Details:

Name:	
Address:	
	Post Code:
Telephone:	Mobile:
Email (Individual):	
GOLF Link Number:	(If held)
Other current Golf Club Memberships (if held)	

Full Golf Membership Fees*					
Club Fee	Golf Vic & DDGA Affiliation Fees	Subtotal	GST	Total	
\$647	\$78	\$725	\$72.5	\$797.50	
*Club Fee will be pro-rated for part year memberships					

Yes, I wish to apply to become a Full Golf member and agree to be bound by the rules of the Marysville Community Golf and Bowls Club and any by-laws for the time being in force.